
OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION
COST-SHARE PROGRAM

Locally Led – Program Year 5

Allocation Period: November 1, 2001 – June 30, 2002
Program Year Completed: June 30, 2003

PREPARED BY

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS DIVISION



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1 Program Year 5 expenditures by Conservation Practice

SECTION 2 Program Year 5 funding by Conservation District



Conservation Cost-Share Program
Locally Led – Program Year 5

Allocation Period: November 1, 2002 – June 30, 2002

Program Year Completed: June 30, 2003

Total number of practices installed for Program Year 5 1414
Total amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $1,113,906.55
Total amount paid by participants $1,787,926.02

Brush Management (Note #1)
Practices installed  23
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $24,155.63
Amount paid by participants $31,011.59

Critical Area Planting
Practices installed 42
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $4,200.97
Amount paid by participants $9,418.25

Diversion
Practices installed 22
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $13,884.76
Amount paid by participants $17,279.97

Fencing
Practices installed 20
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $11,229.99
Amount paid by participants $17,887.47

Grade Stabilization Structure
Practices installed  29
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $40,319.01
Amount paid by participants $110,700.39

 
Grassed Waterway

Practices installed 66
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $43,216.35
Amount paid by participants $69,588.53

Pasture and Hayland Planting
Practices installed 432
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $341,858.36
Amount paid by participants $585,958.96



Pest Management (Note #2)
Practices installed 92
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $27,984.52
Amount paid by participants $57,653.78

Pipeline
Practices installed  29
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $14,619.41
Amount paid by participants $23,926.32

Pond
Practices installed 530
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $494,627.70
Amount paid by participants $720,962.02

Range Seeding
Practices installed 12
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $11,206.98
Amount paid by participants $12,270.79

Terrace
Practices installed 27
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $16,825.66
Amount paid by participants $25,480.03

Watering Facility
Practices installed 55
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $38,454.39
Amount paid by participants $48,027.03

Well
Practices installed 31
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $29,850.03
Amount paid by participants $55,013.21

Well Decommissioning
Practices installed 1
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $219.53
Amount paid by participants $146.36

Windbreak/Shelterbelt Establishment
Practices installed 3
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds $1,253.26
Amount paid by participants $2,601.32

Note #1: Brush Management was approved as a special practice for Blaine County, Central North Canadian River,
East Canadian County, Harper County, Murray County, Woodward County Conservation Districts.

Note #2: Pest Management for Musk Thistle was approved as a special practice for Cherokee County, Delaware
County and East Canadian County Conservation Districts.



Conservation Cost-Share Program
Locally Led – Program Year 5

Allocation Period: November 1, 2001 – June 30, 2002
Program Year Completed: June 30, 2003

AMOUNT AMOUNT UNOBLIGATED OVER
ALLOCATED OBLIGATED AMOUNT OBLIGATED

DISTRICT PY 5 PY 5 PY 5 PY 5
Adair $18,100.00 $7,329.90 $10,770.10

Alfalfa $18,100.00 $9,277.03 $8,822.97  
Arbuckle $18,100.00 $17,203.30 $896.70

Atoka $18,100.00 $16,733.15 $1,366.85
Beaver $18,100.00 $12,598.20 $5,501.80
Blaine $18,100.00 $6,672.13 $11,427.87  
Bryan $18,100.00 $17,939.74 $160.26  

Caney Valley $18,100.00 $16,029.93 $2,070.07  

Central North Canadian Rriver $18,100.00 $13,917.34 $4,182.66  
Checotah $18,100.00 $14,998.65 $3,101.35
Cherokee $18,100.00 $17,901.45 $198.55

Cimarron County $18,100.00 $8,803.03 $9,296.97  
Cimarron Valley $18,100.00 $10,421.83 $7,678.17

Cleveland $18,100.00 $5,565.93 $12,534.07
Coal $18,100.00 $15,492.60 $2,607.40

Comanche $18,100.00 $15,225.44 $2,874.56
Cotton $18,100.00 $12,446.75 $5,653.25  
Craig $18,100.00 $16,705.61 $1,394.39  
Creek $18,100.00 $10,983.55 $7,116.45  
Custer $18,100.00 $17,194.41 $905.59

Deer Creek $18,100.00 $13,897.55 $4,202.45  
Delaware $18,100.00 $11,043.91 $7,056.09  

Dewey $18,100.00 $13,764.14 $4,335.86
East Canadian $18,100.00 $18,605.34 $0.00 -$505.34

East Woods $18,100.00 $13,878.41 $4,221.59
Ellis $18,100.00 $18,021.79 $78.21

Garfield $18,100.00 $12,587.91 $5,512.09  



Garvin $18,100.00 $6,521.38 $11,578.62
Grady $18,100.00 $18,099.15 $0.85
Grant $18,100.00 $17,732.50 $367.50
Greer $18,100.00 $15,296.96 $2,803.04

Harmon $18,100.00 $5,802.95 $12,297.05
Harper $18,100.00 $17,703.87 $396.13

Haskell $18,100.00 $10,425.25 $7,674.75
Hughes $18,100.00 $13,836.65 $4,263.35  
Jackson $18,100.00 $15,526.72 $2,573.28

Jefferson $18,100.00 $10,556.67 $7,543.33
Johnston $18,100.00 $12,123.98 $5,976.02

Kay $18,100.00 $7,196.26 $10,903.74  
Kiamichi $18,100.00 $16,562.00 $1,538.00

Kingfisher $18,100.00 $8,200.80 $9,899.20
Kiowa $18,100.00 $8,429.95 $9,670.05  

Konawa $18,100.00 $12,033.57 $6,066.43  
Latimer $18,100.00 $14,953.64 $3,146.36  

LeFlore $18,100.00 $6,611.07 $11,488.93
Lincoln $18,100.00 $13,263.47 $4,836.53

Little River $18,100.00 $9,251.60 $8,848.40
Logan $18,100.00 $15,990.07 $2,109.93
Love $18,100.00 $16,055.52 $2,044.48  

Major $18,100.00 $10,262.78 $7,837.22  
Marshall $18,100.00 $7,932.46 $10,167.54

Mayes $18,100.00 $7,833.45 $10,266.55
Mountain View $18,100.00 $10,162.62 $7,937.38  

Murray $18,100.00 $13,633.12 $4,466.88
Muskogee $18,100.00 $10,890.60 $7,209.40

McClain $18,100.00 $8,010.00 $10,090.00
McIntosh $18,100.00 $12,035.88 $6,064.12

Noble $18,100.00 $12,542.46 $5,557.54  
North Caddo $18,100.00 $18,132.55 -$32.55

North Fork of Red River $18,100.00 $11,250.27 $6,849.73

Nowata $18,100.00 $13,933.60 $4,166.40
Okfuskee $18,100.00 $5,754.45 $12,345.55

Oklahoma $18,100.00 $10,763.84 $7,336.16
Okmulgee $18,100.00 $17,858.08 $241.92



Osage $18,100.00 $15,889.80 $2,210.20
Ottawa $18,100.00 $9,090.48 $9,009.52
Pawnee $18,100.00 $10,711.86 $7,388.14

Payne $18,100.00 $14,621.36 $3,478.64
Pittsburg $18,100.00 $16,504.78 $1,595.22
Pontotoc $18,100.00 $16,290.00 $1,810.00

Pushmataha $18,100.00 $11,936.52 $6,163.48
Rogers $18,100.00 $11,870.44 $6,229.56

Seminole $18,100.00 $13,167.40 $4,932.60  

Sequoyah $18,100.00 $9,677.44 $8,422.56
Shawnee $18,100.00 $10,803.53 $7,296.47

South Caddo $18,100.00 $16,118.76 $1,981.24
Stephens $18,100.00 $12,561.53 $5,538.47
Talihina $18,100.00 $16,016.70 $2,083.30

Texas $18,100.00 $8,860.00 $9,240.00  
Tillman $18,100.00 $10,591.00 $7,509.00

Tulsa $18,100.00 $14,479.24 $3,620.76
Upper Washita $18,100.00 $15,364.22 $2,735.78

Valliant $18,100.00 $6,193.71 $11,906.29  
Wagoner $18,100.00 $12,596.34 $5,503.66
Washita $18,100.00 $10,322.86 $7,777.14

West Caddo $18,100.00 $16,380.64 $1,719.36
Woods $18,100.00 $12,708.92 $5,391.08  

Woodward $18,100.00 $12,739.81 $5,360.19  
TOTAL $1,592,800.00 $1,113,906.55 $479,431.34 -$537.89


